

OGDEN

MONICA H. BRAUN DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3903 Monica.Braun@skofirm.com

> 300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093



SEP 17, 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

September 17, 2018

HAND DELIVERED

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Case No. 2018-00263

Dear Ms. Pinson:

In accordance with the Commission's September 7, 2018 Order, please find enclosed Peoples Gas KY LLC's Answer and Motion to Dismiss, as well as a Motion to Utilize Electronic Filing Procedures.

Should you have any questions, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Menica H. Bran

Monica H. Braun

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

GEORGIA JOHNSON)
COMPLAINANT)
ν.)) CASE NO. 2018-00263
PEOPLES GAS KY, LLC)
DEFENDANT)
)

PEOPLE GAS KY LLC'S MOTION TO UTILIZE ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

Peoples Gas KY LLC ("Peoples KY") requests, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Sections 5 and 8, that the Commission utilize electronic filing procedures in this case. In making this request, Peoples KY states that it will waive any right of service of Commission Orders by United States mail and it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Peoples KY requests that all electronic messages and filings be electronically sent to undersigned counsel.

Dated September 17, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

)

Monica H. Braun Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Phone: 859-231-3000 Fax: 859-253-1093 Monica.braun@skofirm.com

Nenica Yd. Bran ounsel for Peoples Gas KY LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and accurate copies of the foregoing was hand-delivered to the Commission on September 17, 2018, and a copy was sent via United States mail, postage prepaid to:

Tom FitzGerald Kentucky Resources Council P.O. Box 1070 Frankfort, KY 40601

Menuia Yd. Bran

Counsel for Peoples Gas KY LLC